CH \$440.00 227340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Public Sector Inc.		12/21/2015	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunGard Public Sector LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Business Center Drive	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2273402	CITYSOFT
Registration Number:	2713952	CLICK2GOV
Registration Number:	2294203	INFISYS
Registration Number:	2284471	CRIMES
Registration Number:	2278226	MOBILEFLASH
Registration Number:	2271426	FIRES
Registration Number:	2189347	GMBA
Registration Number:	3417440	ASSESSMENTBUILDER
Registration Number:	3408585	PERFORMANCE PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	3417441	TECHPATHS
Registration Number:	3807649	OLA
Registration Number:	4147180	PLUS 360
Registration Number:	4200871	GOVNOW
Registration Number:	4972536	TRAKIT
Serial Number:	86607590	ONESOLUTION
Registration Number:	1628166	IEPPLUS
Registration Number:	2957697	PLUS SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0667

900367859

Fax Number: 2159942222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen/Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Bishop
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob Bishop/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=SG Public Sector LLC-FL Conversion#page1.tif source=SG Public Sector LLC-FL Conversion#page2.tif source=SG Public Sector LLC-FL Conversion#page3.tif source=SG Public Sector LLC-FL Conversion#page4.tif

source=SG Public Sector LLC-FL Conversion#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0668



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Conversion, and Articles of Organization December 21, 2015, with an organizational date deemed effective October 21, 1981, for SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company, as shown by the records of

The document number of this entity is £15000209431.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Fallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-first day of December, 2015

CR2EO22 (1-11)

Ken Detom

Ren Beizner Secretary of State

INADEMAKN

REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0669

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: SunGard Public Sector I	ric
SUBJECT:	(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)
Business Entity" into a "Florida I	ion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other imited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all correspondence of	concerning this matter to:
Thomas Sharkey	
(Contact Per	son)
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP	
(Firm/Comp	any)
787 7th Avenue	
(Address)
New York, NY 10019	
(City, State and 2	Sip Code)
Debra.Burgess@fisglobal.com E-mail Address: (to be used for future	e annual report notifications)
,	·
For further information concerning	g this matter, please call:
Thomas Sharkey	at (²¹²) ⁷²⁸⁻⁸⁸⁹⁴
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ing amount:
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$\$155.00 File and Certificate Status	
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

INHS11 (06/15)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0670

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Convo SunGard Public Sector Inc.	ersion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida (Florida or if o non U.S. entity the name of the or	
10/21/81 (Enter state, or it a non-o.s. entity, the name of the c	country)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation) 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Org SunGard Public Sector LLC	anization:
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days a date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lidecument's effective date on the Department of State's records.	ne effective
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	

Page 1 of 2

IS DEC 21 PM 2: 26

Signed this 21	day of December.	20 15		
Signature of Autho	rized Representative of Lin	nited Liability Company	<u>.</u>	
Signature of Author Printed Name: Marc N	ized Representative:	Title; Authorized Repres	entative	,
Signature(s) on behi	alf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required:	signature(s)]	,
Signature:	May	9.5		erina entre allera de della
Printed Name Marc N	K Mayo	Title: Gerlie Via	tertity (hifleyt)	Shar playprode
Signature:	Banan Barasa ng Lays, ay pas			was and an ang.
Printed Name:		Title:		
Signature:			<u> </u>	
Printed Name:		Title:	· · ·	·
Signature	.:		. See the second se	
Printed Name:		Title:		
Signature:	and the second s			
Printed Name:		Title:		
Signature:		<u> </u>		, ,
Printed Name:		Title:		*
If Florida Corporati	ont:	SIX 197	1 5	8 n 52
Signature of Chairman	n, Vice Chairman, Director, or 's have not been solected, an ir	Officer.		-
			,	
If Florida General P. Signature of one Gene	artnership or Limited Liabil	ty Partnership:	1.	
——————————————————————————————————————		and the second of the second		
If Florida Limited Pa Signatures of ALL Ge	artnership or Limited Liabili eneral Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:		
=	and Arabi and a Million			
All others: Signature of an author	ized person.			
	**************************************			Ac J
Fees:				
Articles of Co		\$25.00	•	OEC 21
Fees for Plorie Certified Cop	da: Articles of Organization;	\$125.00 \$30:00 (Optional)		The state of the s
Certificate of		\$5,00 (Optional)		
				(#.CD N.)

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605 of the Florida

Statutes, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Laws of the State of

Florida does set forth the fellowing:

- 1. NAME. The name of the Limited Liability Company is SunGard Public Sector LLC (the "Company").
- 2. MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE. The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, FL 32746
- 3. <u>REGISTERED AGENT.</u> The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is: Q T Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Angel Nunez

Assistant Secretary

CT Corporation System, Registered Agent

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on the 21st day of

December, 2015.

_ from

Marc M. Mayo, Authorized Representative

#5 DEC 21 PM 2: 26

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 06/14/2016